PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying Party(ics): Corning Incorporated Patent Dept.; SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831

Title: FLUORIDE CRYSTALLINE OPTICAL LITHOGRAPHY LENS ELEMENT BLANK

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🖂

(2) Receiving Party: Schott Lithotec AG Hattenbergstr.10 D-55122 Mainz

- (3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment executed: all November 23, 2005
- (4) Application number(s) and/or patent number(s) against which this assignment is to be recorded:
 - A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/122,266
 Filing date: April 11, 2002
 - B. Patent Application No.(s): 09/835,451 Filing date: April 16, 2001
 - C. Patent Application No.(s): 10/723,372 Filing date: November 25, 2003
 - D. Patent Application No.(s): 10/317,789 Filing date: December 11, 2002

Patent No.(s): 6,699,408	
Grant date: March 2, 2004	SP00- 140A
Patent No.(s): 6,395,657	
Grant date: May 28, 2002	SP00-140
Patent No.(s):	
Grant date:	SP00-140B
Patent No.(s): 6,894,284	
Grant date: May 17, 2005	SP02-162

- (5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
- Name: Striker, Striker & Stenby 103 East Neck Road Huntington, NY 11743

(6) Total Number of applications and/or patents involved: three

(7) Total Fee = \$120.00



Enclosed (Check No.) Included with filing fee. Check No. ____.

Authorization given by Corning Incorporated to charge deposit account number 03-3325

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Walter M. Douglas

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: One

31 Jonnay 2006

CH \$160.00 033325 10122266

ASSIGNMENT

By Present Owner: Corning Incorporated

In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration by Schott AG to Corning Incorporated the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

ASSIGNOR:

Corning Incorporated One Riverfront Plaza Corning, NY 14831

hereby sells, assigns and transfers the following U.S. Patents/Patent Applications (see attached list) to:

ASSIGNEE:

Schott Lithotec AG Hattenbergstr. 10 D-55122 Mainz

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified patents and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above patents, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this ______ day of ______ day of ______ 2005.

AUNDA

Mark W. Lauroesch Assistant Secretary Corning Incorporated

PATENT REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0800

1

.... ...

-. -----

· .

ASSIGNMENT ATTACHEMENT

From: Corning Incorporated To: Schott Lithotec AG

Dockets: U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Grant Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Docket Number
6,395.657	March 2, 2004 May 28, 2002 May 17, 2005	09/835.451	April 11, 2002 April 16, 2001 December 11, 2002	SP00-140A SP00-140 SP02-162

Dockets: U.S. Patent Applications

Patent Number	Grant Date	Application	Filing Date	Docket
Patent Number		Number		Number
······································		10/723,372	November 25, 2003	SP00-140B

And 1/28/05

PATENT REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 01/31/2006